Cyclonic spark arrester
SPARKSHIELD
Installation and user manualEN
0507061510/141221/D SparkShield 1
PREFACE ...................................................................................................................................2
1 INTRODUCTION ..........................................................................................................2
2 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION .............................................................................................3

connected filter system.
For an effective removal of cigarette butts, we
recommend a duct velocity of min. 11 m/s.
1.2 Product combinations
The SparkShield is part of Plymovent’s SHIELD fire
safety solutions for prevention, detection and
suppression of fire.
You can also use the SparkShield as separate spark arrester in
the extraction duct of central filter systems.
Refer to the available application data sheet for
possible product combinations.
1.3 Options and accessories
The following products are available as an option and/or
accessory:
General:
Inspection hatch IH-200/8 Ø 200 mm / 8 in.
Shut-off valve:
 - MD-200 Ø 200 mm
 - MD-8 Ø 8 in.
 - EFC Industrial detergent
SparkShield-250 | 10:
 - Inspection hatch IH-250/10 (2x) Ø 250 mm/10 in.
SparkShield-400 | 16:
 - Inspection hatch IH-400/16 (2x) Ø 400 mm/16 in.
SparkShield-500 | 20:
 - Inspection hatch IH-500/20 (2x) Ø 500 mm/20 in.
SparkShield-630 | 24:
 - Inspection hatch IH-630/24 (2x) Ø 630 mm/24 in.
1.4 Technical specifications
Material:
 - housing (inlet + outlet) powder-coated steel
 - cyclone SparkTwist galvanized steel